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May 22, 1978 

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 

SPECIAL MEETING 

The Board met at 10:00 A.M., John Glade, Emil T. Lemich, Martin McMahon present; Glade, Chairman. 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

The Commissioners met to hear assessment protests. No verbal protests were entered. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 

ATTEST: 

June 6, 1978 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING 

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 
REGULAR MEETING 

The Board met at 10:00 A.M. Connnissioners John Glode, Emil T. Lemich and Martin McMahon were present; John 
Glade, Chairman. 

MINUTES OF the meetings of May 2, 3, 5, 15, and 22 were read and approved. 

MONTHLY REPORTS of the County Officers were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were approved for payment: 

John Glade 
Emil T. Lemich 
Martin McMahon 
County Clerk 
County Treasurer 
County Assessor 
County Sheriff 
County Attorney 
County Agent 
Clerk of Court 
Justice Court 
Agnes Stocks 
Ruth E. Dal garn 
Edna M. Jackson 
Gilbert & Marian Blumenthal 
Roxene Ventling 
Courthouse Custodians 
Herbert L. Matson 
Road & Bridge 
Lewis C. Waldron 
Hea 1th Officer 
Daniel S. Klein 
C. W. Leavengood 
Charles Bergstrand 
Daniel Schinkel 
Mountain Bell 
Pacific Power & light Co. 
All a V. K. Reddy 
Thyra Thomsen 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Postmaster, Rawlins 
State of Wyo., Motor Vehicle Div. 
Rawlins National Bank 
Wyoming Retirement System 
Wyoming Retirement System 
Equitable Life Assurance Co. 
Colonial Life & Health 
State of Wyo., Workman's Comp. 
Rawlins Medical Assoc. 
John Glade 
John L. Hoke 
Bel Air Inn 
Rawlins Gas & Oil 
Robert Jack Smith & Associates 
Mary G. Bradford 
C & N Office Machines 
Corranercial Security 
Forrest Russell 
R. C. Kronenberger 
Robert Jack Smith & Assoc. 
The Blue Book 
Addressograph Multi. 
The Appraiser 
C. W. Ogburn 
Rod Johnson 
Jess Oyler 
Robert Mccargar 
Roy P. Ogden 
Skyline Motors 
Riverside Garage 

Salary - Commissioners 
Salary - Corranissioners 
Salary - Commissioners 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salary - J.P. 
Sal a ry - J . P. 
Salary - J.P. 
Salaries - J.P. 
Sal a ry - J.P. 
Salaries 
Salary - CH & Jail 
Salaries 
Salary - Water Corranissioner 
Salaries 
Salary - Health Officer 
Salary - Civil Defense 
Salary - Civil Defense 
Salary - Fire Protection 
Phone Bill - Various 
Electrical Service - Various 
Dr. Recruiting 
Supplies - Attorney 
Various Cash Items 
Postage 
License Plates - R&B 
WH Taxes - Various 
Social Security - Various 
Retirement - Misc. 
Insurance - Various 
Insurance - Various 
Compensation - Misc. 
Dr. Recruiting 
Expenses - Commissioners 
Mileage & Expense - Commissioners 
Travel Expense - Corranissioner 
Supplies - Clerk 
Supplies - Clerk 
Mileage & Expense - Clerk 
Supplies - Treasurer 
Rent & Maintenance of Equipment - Attorney 
Mileage - Assessor 
Reevaluation - Assessor 
Drafting Plats - Assessor 
Supplies - Assessor 
Maintenance & Supplies - Assessor 
Supplies - Assessor 
Expenses - Sheriff 
Mileage - Sheriff 
Mileage & Expense - Sheriff 
Mileage - Sheriff 
Mileage & Expense - Sheriff 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
Car Expense - Sheriff 

$ 355.17 
355.17 
375.80 

8,045.44 
4,208.96 
5,265.19 

19,157.25 
3,924.48 
1,119.13 
2,669.33 
1,657.59 

276.22 
256.52 
484.95 
355.72 
164.94 

2,219.72 
584.65 

15,199.45 
394.58 
669.20 
759.05 
187. 90 
93.95 

256.52 
2,125.72 

486.59 
13,833.33 

32.90 
420.78 
600.00 

4.00 
10,454.60 
5,227.16 
8,448.70 
2,812.30 

64. 30 
364.89 

9,585.00 
140.44 
21.63 
66.25 
2.50 
8.00 

15.36 
141. 30 
313. 71 
273.90 

1,992.65 
49.00 
20.00 

1,071.16 
7.50 

86.37 
12. 00 
8.95 

75.30 
56.36 

597.57 
74.40 


