

May 22, 1978

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL MEETING

The Board met at 10:00 A.M., John Glode, Emil T. Lemich, Martin McMahon present; Glode, Chairman.

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

The Commissioners met to hear assessment protests. No verbal protests were entered.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

ATTEST:

Mary G. Bradford
County Clerk

June 6, 1978

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING

John Glode
Chairman

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

The Board met at 10:00 A.M. Commissioners John Glode, Emil T. Lemich and Martin McMahon were present; John Glode, Chairman.

MINUTES OF the meetings of May 2, 3, 5, 15, and 22 were read and approved.

MONTHLY REPORTS of the County Officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

John Glode	Salary - Commissioners	\$ 355.17
Emil T. Lemich	Salary - Commissioners	355.17
Martin McMahon	Salary - Commissioners	375.80
County Clerk	Salaries	8,045.44
County Treasurer	Salaries	4,208.96
County Assessor	Salaries	5,265.19
County Sheriff	Salaries	19,157.25
County Attorney	Salaries	3,924.48
County Agent	Salaries	1,119.13
Clerk of Court	Salaries	2,669.33
Justice Court	Salaries	1,657.59
Agnes Stocks	Salary - J.P.	276.22
Ruth E. Dalgarn	Salary - J.P.	256.52
Edna M. Jackson	Salary - J.P.	484.95
Gilbert & Marian Blumenthal	Salaries - J.P.	355.72
Roxene Ventling	Salary - J.P.	164.94
Courthouse Custodians	Salaries	2,219.72
Herbert L. Matson	Salary - CH & Jail	584.65
Road & Bridge	Salaries	15,199.45
Lewis C. Waldron	Salary - Water Commissioner	394.58
Health Officer	Salaries	669.20
Daniel S. Klein	Salary - Health Officer	759.05
C. W. Leavengood	Salary - Civil Defense	187.90
Charles Bergstrand	Salary - Civil Defense	93.95
Daniel Schinkel	Salary - Fire Protection	256.52
Mountain Bell	Phone Bill - Various	2,125.72
Pacific Power & Light Co.	Electrical Service - Various	486.59
Alla V. K. Reddy	Dr. Recruiting	13,833.33
Thyra Thomsen	Supplies - Attorney	32.90
Carbon County Treasurer	Various Cash Items	420.78
Postmaster, Rawlins	Postage	600.00
State of Wyo., Motor Vehicle Div.	License Plates - R&B	4.00
Rawlins National Bank	WH Taxes - Various	10,454.60
Wyoming Retirement System	Social Security - Various	5,227.16
Wyoming Retirement System	Retirement - Misc.	8,448.70
Equitable Life Assurance Co.	Insurance - Various	2,812.30
Colonial Life & Health	Insurance - Various	64.30
State of Wyo., Workman's Comp.	Compensation - Misc.	364.89
Rawlins Medical Assoc.	Dr. Recruiting	9,585.00
John Glode	Expenses - Commissioners	140.44
John L. Hoke	Mileage & Expense - Commissioners	21.63
Bel Air Inn	Travel Expense - Commissioner	66.25
Rawlins Gas & Oil	Supplies - Clerk	2.50
Robert Jack Smith & Associates	Supplies - Clerk	8.00
Mary G. Bradford	Mileage & Expense - Clerk	15.36
C & N Office Machines	Supplies - Treasurer	141.30
Commercial Security	Rent & Maintenance of Equipment - Attorney	313.71
Forrest Russell	Mileage - Assessor	273.90
R. C. Kronenberger	Reevaluation - Assessor	1,992.65
Robert Jack Smith & Assoc.	Drafting Plats - Assessor	49.00
The Blue Book	Supplies - Assessor	20.00
Addressograph Multi.	Maintenance & Supplies - Assessor	1,071.16
The Appraiser	Supplies - Assessor	7.50
C. W. Ogburn	Expenses - Sheriff	86.37
Rod Johnson	Mileage - Sheriff	12.00
Jess Oyler	Mileage & Expense - Sheriff	8.95
Robert McCargar	Mileage - Sheriff	75.30
Roy P. Ogden	Mileage & Expense - Sheriff	56.36
Skyline Motors	Car Expense - Sheriff	597.57
Riverside Garage	Car Expense - Sheriff	74.40